## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CAROL J. HOLAHAN DIRECTOR



## OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

STATE HOUSE 107 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 109 CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-4951

July 17, 2008

NOTICE NO	INT 2008-28			
RULE #	Puc 801, 802.01-802.03, 802.05-802.10, 802.12-802.15, & 803  Underground Utility Damage Prevention Program			
RELATIVE TO:				
	Legislative Committee o	on Administrative Rules has review  JULY 17, 2008	ed the Proposed Interim Rul	e on the
The Comm	nittee voted to approve th	he rule. You may proceed to adopt	t the rule and file it with the	Office
of Legislative Serv	rices, Administrative Ru	les no later than 30 days following	Committee approval. When	ı filing
the final rule, the a	gency is also required to	o file a cover letter indicating the de	ate of final adoption and cert	ifvino

of Legislative Services, Administrative Rules no later than 30 days following Committee approval. When filing the final rule, the agency is also required to file a cover letter indicating the date of final adoption and certifying the final rule is a true copy. See Section 3.5 in Chapter 3 of the New Hampshire Drafting and Procedure Manual for Administrative Rules. The rule will become effective either at (1) 12:01 a.m. on the day after the filing, (2) 12:01 a.m. on the date specified in the cover letter to me when the rule is filed, or (3) such other date and time as specified in the cover letter, provided that the filing occurs before such effective date and time. In all cases the effective date must be within 30 days following Committee approval. Please send two (2) copies of the adopted rule.

Sincerely yours,

Carol J. Holahan, Director Office of Legislative Services

Car & the